

PAKISTAN STOCK BROKERS ASSOCIATION

(A company setup under section 42 of the Companies Act 2017)

Regd Office: Mezzanine Floor, Trading Hall, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road,

Off I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi.

Tel: 021-32401278, E-mail: secretariat@psba.pk, Web: www.psba.pk, Fax: 021-32401279

PSBA/Notice-100 June 6, 2023

NOTICE FOR MEMBERS

Joint Session by CDC, NCCPL, PSBA, and PSX on Centralized Gateway Portal (CGP)

Respected Members,

SECP Circular No. 06 of 2023 "Centralized Digital Onboarding Mechanism for all Asset Classes" dated April 19, 2023, formally mandates CDC to launch the Centralized Gateway Portal. Extract from the circular:

"In order to facilitate a uniform process for onboarding of customers, SECP hereby allows Central Depository Company of Pakistan Limited (CDC) to provide a Centralized Gateway Portal (CGP) for onboarding of 'individual' resident customers by the specified regulated intermediaries.

In continuation of a previous introductory session conducted jointly by CDC, NCCPL, PSBA, and PSX on June 13, 2022, we are pleased to announce that we are once again collaborating in holding a webinar session to brief the Broker Participants on the concept of Centralized Gateway Portal and the salient features of SECP Circular 06 of 2023.

The details of the session are as follows:

Date: June 07, 2023 **Time:** 04:00 PM

Organizers: CDC, NCCPL, PSBA, and PSX

Venue: Over Zoom

The Zoom Details are as follows: Meeting ID: 304 678 0368

Password: CDC2022
Zoom Link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/3046780368?pwd=NC9tNHRCK29iNnQ3b2Qybnh1R3Zxdz09

Thank you,

____sd___ AKBER ALI

Officer - Secretariat

Copy to:

1. PSBA Website